COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 573 OF 2003

CENTRAL FOR PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT CORP.LTD&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions and directions and permission

to file additional affidavit)

Date: 29/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kapoor, Adv.

Miss Parul Kaur Majethia, Adv.

For Respondent No.4 Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.

Ms. Saloni Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent No.3

Mr. H.S. Parihar ,Adv

Mr. Kuldeep Parihar, Adv.

For Respondent No.1

Mr. Gopal Subramanium, ASG

Mr. Rajeev Sharma , Adv.

Mr. Vijay M.Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent No.2

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG

Mr. T.S.Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent No.5

Mr. L.Nageshwara Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick ,Adv

Mr. Ajay Bhatnagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The Central Vigilance Commission is directed to carry out

2.

detailed inquiry in respect of amounts advanced to M/s. J.P.Greens

Noida, M/s. Shrishakti Resorts and Hotels Ltd., Hyderabad, M/s.

Electric Supply Co., Kolkata, M/s. Sanghi Calcutta Industry Limited,

M/s. Jaypee DSC Ventures Limited and investment by HUDCO in bonds.

Detailed inquiry will also be carried out in respect of the allegations made

7 and 13(IV) of the Writ Petition. The Managing Director in paras of

HUDCO Mr. Rana is made responsible for ensuring that all documents,

papers and information required by the Central Vigilance Commission is

given to the Central Vigilance Commission forthwith on their asking for the same. The Central Vigilance Commission to submit its report within four months from today.

It appears that the proposal to appoint a Chief Vigilance Of for HUDCO is pending with the Department of Personnel and Training.

Department of Personnel and Training to make the appointment within a period of six weeks from today.

It appears that the proposal to appoint a Chief Vigilance Officer

Anita (Jasbir Singh)

Court Master